Annex A

Premium Loan Guarantee Scheme
Guarantee Fee Rate

	Tenor of the Premium Loan (years)
	Guarantee Fee Rate 

(expressed as a percentage of the covered amount; annual payment for a maximum of three years)

	3
	1.80%

	5
	2.40%

	10
	2.80%

	15
	3.00%

	20
	3.30%

	25
	3.60%

	30
	3.80%


Note:  The guarantee fee is non-refundable. 

Annex B

Premium Loan Guarantee Scheme
Key Eligibility Criteria 
	Mortgagee Bank
	The second mortgagee bank must be the same bank as the first mortgagee bank.

	Maximum loan amount at origination
(2nd mortgage loan)
	100% of premium payable to the HA for the subject HOS flat or HK$3 million, whichever is the lesser

	Maximum combined loan-to-value (“LTV”) ratio at origination
(1st + 2nd mortgage loans)
	90% of the property value, where the property value is based on the prevailing market value of the subject HOS flat as determined by HA for the calculation of premium. 

	Maximum original term to maturity 
(2nd mortgage loan)
	30 years




	Maximum sum of “remaining term to maturity” and “age of property” at origination and throughout the term of the mortgage 

(2nd mortgage loan)


	60 years (up to 75 years subject to case-by-case approval)



	Maximum debt-to-income ratio at origination 

	50% 
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